# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roger Bradley Millington	07/14/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Babraham Bioscience Technologies Limited		
Street Address:	Babraham Hall, Babraham		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB2 4AT		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12133214	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: nicole.isabelle@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Solomon, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133
Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.
Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4179.1011-006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Isabelle

Total Attachments: 1

source=41791011006ASG1#page1.tif

\$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 022008 FRAME: 0223

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors	)				
		(1)	Roger Bradley MILLINGTON a citizen of of: 28 Huntingdon Cambs PE29 6UR the United Kingdon	n	
(Assignee)	eac (5)	In co h of the un	onsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gadersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereb		considerations paid to
(Address)	(6)	(1) of	BABRAHAM BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED a British body corporate		
		(1)	Babraham Hall, Babraham, Cambridge CB2 4AT,	United Kingdom	
(Other	terri (7)		endencies and possessions, and for the country of	l interest for the U	Jnited States, its
Countries)			in the invention, and all applications ay granted therefor, known as		y Letters Patent
(Title)	(8)	SENSOF DISPLA	R WITH HOLOGRAPHIC MULTIPLEXED IMAGE Y	E (Case No)	117-404
			h the undersigned has (have) executed on even date here f America or, if not on even date, then has executed	with an applicatio	on for patent in the
	(9)	on		or has alrea	dy filod in
	(10)	U.S. applr	n Serial Number filed o		ay mea m
act which may Property or sim 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United St Assignee of the assigned, and th 4) The ufurther identificate recordation of the state of the st	under mich m conne be necessilar agunders the A unders attes reentire at he I unders attenders attenders attenders attenders attenders attenders attenders	rsigned agree any be declaration with ressary in correments. Signed agrees ssigned here esulting from interest, are not of they have igned herely which may be unnent.	rsigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this was made  ee(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in cared and any continuing or divisional applications thereo such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary connection with claims or provisions of the International ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Papers and application or any division or divisions or continued hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to ave) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in by grant(s) the firm of Nixon and Vanderhye P.C the poten necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rule of the product of	onnection with the fund also to execute the convention for Pary to obtain a gratents to issue any using thereof to the convey the entire conflict herewith ower to insert on see of the United S	e application or any pute separate urther to perform any rotection of Industrial ant of valid United and all Letters patent e said Assignee, as e interest herein at this assignment any states Patent Office for
			ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under	signed signature(	s).
		2002 S	ignature of Inventor Rothill for		(1)
Witnesse	i by gazan	1	J		
Witness	inne	ym_	Date	14 July 20	707
Witness		X4	Date	14 Hales	16 <u>2</u>
				Lat	•

PATENT REEL: 022008 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 12/19/2008**